
2026 Walsh University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-4   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 2-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (36), Opp (33)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Cottrell (1), Totals (1), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (16-18), Jaffee (6-7), Cottrell (2-2),
Gardner (2-3), Peterson (2-2), Smythe (2-2), Leeds (1-1), Peters (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Bingham, Lindsey .353 5-5 17 2 6 0 0 0 3 6 .353 2 0 3 0 .421 0 0 0-1 2 10 0 1.000
5 Gregory, Porter .308 4-4 13 1 4 0 0 0 2 4 .308 1 0 3 0 .357 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
26 Lude, Danielle .294 5-5 17 2 5 1 0 0 1 6 .353 0 0 1 0 .294 0 0 1-1 9 12 1 .955
6 Musall, Leah .294 5-5 17 4 5 0 0 0 1 5 .294 2 0 2 0 .368 0 0 1-1 5 0 0 1.000
15 Ferrance, Laney .250 5-5 16 4 4 0 0 0 2 4 .250 2 0 1 0 .333 0 0 1-1 5 16 2 .913
11 Cottrell, Sydney .200 5-5 15 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 .200 3 0 4 0 .333 0 0 0-0 32 2 0 1.000
7 Jaffee, Jenna .111 4-3 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 2 0 2 0 .273 0 0 0-0 9 8 0 1.000
13 Becks, Sydney .500 5-3 8 1 4 0 0 0 1 4 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 0 2 .600
31 Leeds, Lindsey .500 2-2 6 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
12 Burge, Maddie .400 3-3 10 1 4 2 0 0 3 6 .600 1 0 3 0 .455 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
17 Caffelle, Jocelyn .333 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
42 Littin, Ava .143 3-2 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 2 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 19 0 1 .950
16 Smythe, Maci .000 2-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Hornaday, Morgan .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Barrett, Hope .000 3-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Peterson, Jaelyn .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
20 Severns, Ashlyn .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .279 5-5 147 19 41 3 0 0 16 44 .299 15 0 31 0 .346 0 0 3-4 105 54 6 .964
Opponents .292 5-5 144 24 42 6 4 0 22 56 .389 12 3 24 2 .356 1 2 8-9 105 37 9 .940

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
34 Peters, Delaney 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
16 Smythe, Maci 1.27 1-0 2 2 1 0-0 0 11.0 10 2 2 3 7 1 0 0 .250 1 1 0 0 1
31 Leeds, Lindsey 2.33 0-1 1 1 1 0-0 0 6.0 3 3 2 1 5 0 1 0 .136 0 0 0 0 0
0 Naik, Gauri 3.82 1-1 2 1 1 0-0 0 11.0 16 10 6 4 10 2 2 0 .327 1 1 0 0 1
1 Gardner, Katie 5.25 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 7 4 3 2 2 1 1 0 .368 0 1 0 0 0
10 Peterson, Jaelyn 17.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 5 5 2 0 2 0 0 .500 1 0 0 1 0
Totals 3.60 2-3 8 5 3 0 0 35.0 42 24 18 12 24 6 4 0 .292 3 3 0 1 2
Opponents 2.00 3-2 10 5 1 1 1 35.0 41 19 10 15 31 3 0 0 .279 2 0 0 0 0



2026 Walsh University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Cottrell, Sydney 34 32 2 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 1 0
7 Jaffee, Jenna 17 9 8 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
17 Caffelle, Jocelyn 13 13 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Bingham, Lindsey 12 2 10 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Kloc, Sophia 5 4 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Musall, Leah 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Naik, Gauri 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Leeds, Lindsey 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
1 Gardner, Katie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
10 Peterson, Jaelyn 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
12 Burge, Maddie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Gregory, Porter 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Lude, Danielle 22 9 12 1 .955 3 0 0 — 0 0
42 Littin, Ava 20 19 0 1 .950 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Ferrance, Laney 23 5 16 2 .913 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 Becks, Sydney 5 3 0 2 .600 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Smythe, Maci 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
2 Hornaday, Morgan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Severns, Ashlyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Peters, Delaney 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Walder, Maria 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Barrett, Hope 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 165 105 54 6 .964 9 16 2 .889 1 0
Opponents 151 105 37 9 .940 3 6 1 .857 3 0


